3NQ SGD XD@QR DMCDC 1DBDLADQ '%! &$%% @MC 1DBDLADQ '%! &$%$

0

(# ;DRS@SDLDMS NE OQHNQ ODQHNC EHM@MBH@K RS@SDLDMSR TMCDQ 0@M@CH@M FDMDQ@KKX @BBDOSDC
@BBNTMSHMF OQHMBHOKDR

5] K \O]_V^ YP K \O`SOa MK\\SON Y_^ SX ^RO M_\\OX^ cOK% S^ aK] NO^O\WSXON ^RK^ KX O\\Y\ ObS]^ON SX ^RO RS]^Y\SM
MKVM_VK^SYX YP ^RO LYK\Ne] KMMY_X^] ZKcKLVO LKVKXMO K] Z\O]OX^ON _XNO\ 7KXKNSKX QOXO\KVVc KMMOZ^ON Z\SXMSZVO]
#7<55D$ \O]_V^SXQ SX KX Y`O\]^K^OWOX^ YP ^RO KMMY_X^] ZKcKLVO LKVKXMO KXN KX _XNO\]^K^OWOX^ YP ^RO XO^ K]]O^]
LKVKXMO' GRO LYK\Ne] MVY]SXQ ]^K^OWOX^ YP PSXKXMSKV ZY]S^SYX KXN ]^K^OWOX^ YP YZO\K^SYX] K] K^ 8OMOWLO\ ,*% +)*)
KXN PY\ ^RO cOK\ ^ROX OXNON Z\O]OX^ON _XNO\ 7<55D RK`O LOOX \O]^K^ON'

GRO PYVVYaSXQ ^KLVO] ]_WWK\SdO ^RO SWZKM^ YP ^RO \O]^K^OWOX^] K] K \O]_V^ YP ^RO Y`O\]^K^OWOX^ YP KMMY_X^]
ZKcKLVO KXN _XNO\]^K^OWOX^ YP XO^ K]]O^] YX ^RO ]^K^OWOX^ YP PSXKXMSKV ZY]S^SYX% ]^K^OWOX^ YP YZO\K^SYX]% KXN
]^K^OWOX^ YP MK]R PVYa] PY\ ^RO cOK\ OXNON 8OMOWLO\ ,*% +)*) _XNO\ 7<55D'

GRO \O]^K^ON ]^K^OWOX^] _XNO\ 7<55D aO\O ]_L]O[_OX^Vc ^\KX]S^SYXON ^Y DF5F K] XY^ON SX XY^O ,'

K$ F^K^OWOX^ YP PSXKXMSKV ZY]S^SYX
2010

$
Restatement

$
2010

$
(originally reported

under CGAAP)
(restated under

CGAAP)

Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 4,563,653 (89,640) 4,474,013
Due to City of Toronto

Operating surplus 126,358 (89,640) 36,718
Surcharge payable 220,393 - 220,393
Employee future benefits payable - 89,640 89,640
Trade payables 9,306 - 9,306

Deferred revenue 557,261 - 557,261
Advance ticket sales – rental clients 1,283,617 - 1,283,617

6,760,588 (89,640) 6,670,948

Unrestricted net assets 11,939 89,640 101,579

=GD /N@QC NE 1HQDBSNQR NE SGD 4TLLHMFAHQC 0DMSQD
ENQ SGD 9DQENQLHMF .QSR
#YZO\K^SXQ K] GRO FYXc 7OX^\O PY\ ^RO DO\PY\WSXQ 5\^]$

BY^O] ^Y ;SXKXMSKV F^K^OWOX^]
3NQ SGD XD@QR DMCDC 1DBDLADQ '%! &$%% @MC 1DBDLADQ '%! &$%$

1

L$ F^K^OWOX^ YP YZO\K^SYX]
2010

$
Restatement

$
2010

$
(originally reported

under CGAAP)
(restated under

CGAAP)

Revenue 10,881,763 - 10,881,763

Expenses 10,878,748 - 10,878,748

Excess of revenue over expenses before the
following 3,015 - 3,015

Transfer to City of Toronto (126,358) 89,640 (36,718)

Deficiency of revenue over expenses for the year (123,343) 89,640 (33,703)

Unrestricted net assets - Beginning of year 135,282 - 135,282

Unrestricted net assets - End of year 11,939 89,640 101,579

M$ 7K]R PVYa P\YW YZO\K^SYX]
2010

$
Restatement

$
2010

$
(originally reported

under CGAAP)
(restated under

CGAAP)

Cash provided by (used in)

Operating activities
Deficiency of revenue over expenses for the year (123,343) 89,640 (33,703)
Add (deduct): Non-cash items
Amortization of deferred capital contributions (441,198) - (441,198)
Amortization of capital assets 467,469 - 467,469
Gain on sales of asset – externally funded (449,999) - (449,999)
Loss on disposal of asset – internally funded 7,432 - 7,432

(539,639) 89,640 (449,999)
Net change in non-cash working capital balances
related to operations 1,638,056 (89,640) 1,548,416
Change in employee future benefits (741) - (741)

1,097,676 - 1,097,676

)# ;DK@SDC O@QSX SQ@MR@BSHNMR

3@BHKHSX 3DD ;DRDQUD 3TMC

>X CM^YLO\ +)% ^RO MS^c _ZNK^ON S^] KNWSXS]^\K^S`O KWOXNWOX^] ^Y ^RO LYK\Ne] ;KMSVS^c ;OO EO]O\`O ;_XN #XY^O
1$' 7YX^\SL_^SYX] ^Y ^RO ;KMSVS^c ;OO EO]O\`O ;_XN MKX XYa SXMV_NO3 ^RO ;KMSVS^c ;OO ]_\MRK\QO aRSMR S] KZZVSON
^Y KVV ^SMUO^] ]YVN PY\ K^^\KM^SYX] K^ ^RO MOX^\O K^ K \K^O NO^O\WSXON Lc ^RO 6YK\N YP 8S\OM^Y\]4 MKZS^KV ]KV`KQO4

=GD /N@QC NE 1HQDBSNQR NE SGD 4TLLHMFAHQC 0DMSQD
ENQ SGD 9DQENQLHMF .QSR
#YZO\K^SXQ K] GRO FYXc 7OX^\O PY\ ^RO DO\PY\WSXQ 5\^]$

BY^O] ^Y ;SXKXMSKV F^K^OWOX^]
3NQ SGD XD@QR DMCDC 1DBDLADQ '%! &$%% @MC 1DBDLADQ '%! &$%$